easements,  rights of way, reservations, privileges, appurtenances, and other estates pertaining to the 
Land,  all of the foregoing items listed above are hereinafter collectively referred to from time to time as 
the “Property”.   

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,300,000) (the “Purchase Price”) and shall be paid by the Purchaser as follows: 

(a) The sum of $10,000.00 (the “Earnest Money”) shall be deposited with Harvey & 
Battey, P.A. (“Agent”) upon the execution hereof,  which Earnest Money shall be held 
on deposit by Agent subject to the conditions set forth on Exhibit “B” until the earlier of